NOTE:  All specifications are subject to change without notification.
SCD's for these devices should be reviewed by SSDI prior to release. DATA SHEET #: FT0118A DOCX
Maximum Ratings3/ Symbol Value Unit
 Drain – Source Voltage  VDS 2000 V
Gate – Source Voltage, dynamic AC (f > 1 Hz) VGS1 -8, +19 V
Gate – Source Voltage, static  VGS2 -4, +15 V
Continuous Drain Current
VGS = 15 V, TC = 25°C

ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
DESIGNER’S DATA SHEET
Part Number / Ordering Information 1/
SFC80N200 __   __   __
 │
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
└
│
│
│
│
│
└
└ Screening2/
__ = Not Screened
TX = TX Level
TXV = TXV Level
S = S Level
Lead Bend Options
(TO-254 only)
__ = Straight Leads
DB = Down Bend
UB = Up Bend
 Package
S1 = SMD1
S1L = SMD1 with leads
M = TO-254
SFC80N200
80 AMP, 2 kV, 28 mΩ
SiC Power MOSFET
Enhancement Mode N-Channel
Features:
• Fast Switching, Low Capacitance
• High Blocking Voltage, Low RDS(ON)
• Easy to Parallel, Simple to Drive
• Resistant to Latch-Up
• Hermetically Sealed Power Packaging
• TX, TXV, S-Level Screening Available
Applications:
• High Voltage DC-DC Converters
• Solar Inverters
• Switch Mode Power Supplies
• Motor Drive
• Pulsed Power Applications
• Aerospace, Hi-Rel, Military
NOTE:  All specifications are subject to change without notification.
SCD's for these devices should be reviewed by SSDI prior to release. DATA SHEET #: FT0118A DOCX
Solid State Devices, Inc.
14701 Firestone Blvd  *  La Mirada, CA 90638
Phone: (562) 404-4474  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
SFC80N200
Electrical Characteristics3/ Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Drain - Source Breakdown Voltage VGS = 0 V, ID = 100 µA V(BR)DSS 2000 - - V
Gate Threshold Voltage VDS = VGS, ID = 25 mA
VDS = VGS, ID = 25 mA, TJ = 150°C VGS(th) 1.8
-
2.5